DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$955.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-973433

\$995.50 Pgs=3

09/01/2021 02:49 PM

TICOR TITLE INCLINE VILLAGE - 264 VILLAGE BLVD

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Greg K. Wilson and Tammy A. Wilson 1673 Johnson Lane Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Grantees above

Escrow No. 2103785-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 0000-23-081-010 R.P.T.T. \$ 955.50 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Reed Crowe and Sherrie Crowe, husband and wife, as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Greg K. Wilson and Tammy A. Wilson, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Reed Crowe Sherric Crowe

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , Questist 24,2021

by Reed Crowe and Shercie Crowe

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02103785.



Escrow No. 2103785-RLT

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 18, as shown on the map of PIONEER HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, filed for record March 13, 1961, as Document No. 17360, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 0000-23-081-010



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numl	per(s)			1
a.	0000-23-081-010				1
b.					1
¢.					7%
d.					
2.	Type of Property:				h.
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. 🛘	Single Fam. Re	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	7
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book Page	7%
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🔲	Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:	7
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	
j.	Other			<u> </u>	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Prope	ertv:	\$ 244,900.00	
Ф. ш, b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	•	794		
C.	Transfer Tax Value		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ 244,900.00	
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due		\$ 956.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimer		The same of the sa		
٦.			er NRS 375.090,	Section	
	b. Explain Reason		796	, 05011011	
	o. Capialit (Casoli)	or Exoting			
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage hei	na transferred	%	
375.11 by doc that dis of 10%	<ol> <li>that the information p sumentation if called upo sallowance of any claims</li> </ol>	rovided is n to subst ed exempt erest at 19	correct to the bes entiate the inform on, or other deter 6 per month. Pur	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS est of their information and belief, and can be supported mation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree ermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be d.	
Signa	ature.	X	-	Capacity	
Signa		M.	1	Capacity	
Signe	ALL THE		7/1/1/	Capacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
<del>,</del>	(REQUIRE			(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name: Reed Crowe and	d Sherrie (	Crow	Print Name: Greg Wilson and Tammy Wilson	
Address: 5926 S. Belview Ave.			-	Address: 4659 Voltaire Street 1673 Johnson L	une
City: Murray				City: Carson Gity Minden	
State	: UT Zip: 84107	The Real Property lies, the Persons in Control of the Persons in Contr		State: NV Zip: 89798 895 2-3	
	COMPANY/PERS Name: Ticor Title of Ne ess: 1483 US Highway:	vada, Inc.		RDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 02103785-020-RLT	
	State, Zip: Gardnerville,		Asp. 102, 102) (ASP AND 101)		
::,1			**************************************	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED	
	NO A PUBLIC	ノベモししば	ノーロいう としだい かん	na roe religiouri monicire dell'Albell	